GB
MSAsafety.com
Operating Manual
PremAire Combination
Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus for Escape
Order No. 10154060/01
MSA AUER GmbH
Thiemannstrasse 1

Germany, Notified Body number: 0158
28
Ordering Information
GB
PremAire Combination
11 Ordering Information
PremAire Combination Sets
Replacement Parts/Accessories
Description Part No.
PremAire Combination, 3S, with 2l steel cylinder (empty) 10124784
PremAire Combination, 3S, with 2l composite cylinder (empty) 10124796
Description Part No.
3S-PS-MaXX 10031422
3S-PS-V-MaXX (CIS) 10098236
MSA anti-misting agent klar pilot Super Plus 10032164
AutomaXX-AS ,T, PremAire 10127216-SP
PremAire Combination Holster Assembly 10124536-SP
Waist Belt, PremAire 10124522-SP
Waist Pad Assembly, PremAire 10124528-SP
PremAire Waist Belt Extension 10124537-SP
PremAire Combination Shoulder Harness 10124538-SP
AutoMaXX-AS Demand Valve Holder (pack of 5) 10118878-SP
PremAire Combination Valve Cover with screws 10143181
PremAire QuickFill Connector (Quick-Fill adapter) 10127956-SP
Excess flow valve 10151583-SP
O-ring 18X2.65 EPDM (pack of 10) 10091616
2l 300 bar steel cylinder 10125920-SP
2l 300 bar composite cylinder 10125508-SP
3l 300 bar composite cylinder 10128961
PremAire Combination Cylinder Cover 2l 10128070-SP
PremAire Combination Cylinder Cover 3l 10125310-SP
Leg Strap Assembly, PremAire Combination (pack of 5) 10148378-SP
PremAire Combination Storage Case 10126349-SP
Protection cap nipple Ø 12 (pack of 5) 10068513-SP
Quick-Fill Coupling protector D4075962-SP
MSAsafety.com
MSA in the World